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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL 6255 3561 FAX: B256 4115

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg No, 15-9607186-R

Affillated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

1 RAFFLES QUAY #25-10 SOUTH

QBE INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTELTD

Rel CC4/QBE18006112/Umb3

TOWERSINGAPORE 048583 Peta. XS0 |‘ ulllmunml
Code. QBE
Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. XD 2801L Veh. Inspected GBB 3820G
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 03/04/2018
Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer - Steering
Brakes Modification
General
Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
Description of Damages
General Information
Accident Date  03/04/2018 Inspection Date 03/04/2018
Survey held at FASTECHAUTO FTELTD
1 KAK| BUKIT AVENUE &
#01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY
SINGAPORE 417883
Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREIUDICE" BASIS.

B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS. WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.




FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD
1 KAKI BUKIT AUENUE 6

#01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY,
SINGAPORE 417883

VEHCILE NO:GBB 3620 G
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1PCS REAR TOW HOOK BRACKET 7L
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1PCS REAR LICENCE PLATE BRACKET A
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1SET REAR REVERSE SENSOR  $
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1PCS REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP ALUMINIUM PLATE  £eaf/) “’?"{

TO CHECK WIRING
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Catherine Ch;:ng (LKK Auto)

From: Shu Pel (LKKAuto) <shupei@Ikkauto.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 3 April, 2018 3:15 PM

To: assignments

Subject: FW: Request for prs GBB3620G

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | emall; shupei@®|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, ¥D2-25 | 5(408933)

From: Joyce Foo [mailto:joyce.foo@qbe.com)]
Sent: Tuesday, 3 April 2018 3:14 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: FW: Request for prs GBB36206G
Policy No. V0000995

Hi

Please arrange a TP survey on WP basis as Insured has yet to report.

Thank You & Best Regords

Juyce Foo
Senior Assistant - Claens
(IBE Asia Pacific - Singapare

QBE Insurance (Singapora) Pe Lid
Phone: «55 6477 1164

Email joyce fool@ghe com

Vst us on the web at www ghe com sg

Wecreate insurance solutions for

'i eraf- -i"

From: Nancy Lam [mailto:nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 3 April, 2018 2:54 PM




. To: loyce Foo <jovce.foo@abe.coms>
Subject: RE: Request for prs GBB3620G

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sirs/Madam
Please arrange LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid to survey the car.

Regards.

Nancy Lam

Fastech Auto Pte Ltd
Tel: 6746 5405

Fax: 6745 8520

From: Joyce Foo [mailto:joyce foo@gbe.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 3, 2018 2:50 PM

To: Nancy Lam <nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg>
Subject: RE: Request for prs GBB3620G
Our Policy No. VDDDD995

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sirs/Madam
We refer to the above captioned matter.

We intent to conduct a full survey of the damage to your client’s vehicle, We propose 1o use one of the
motor surveyors named in the attached list:

COMPANY

Appraisal Associates Pte Ltd
Automobile Inspection Services

KM Auto Assessors Pte Ltd

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Priority Services

Quantum Risk Management (S) Pte Ltd

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these
MOLOr SUrvVeyors.

Currently we are not able 1o comment on liability as our Insured has not report the accident.

Thank You & Best Regards




Joyee Foo
Senlor Assisiznt - Claims
QBE Asia Pacific — Smgapore

CBE Insurance (Sihgapare) Pre Lid
Phons +865 BATT 1184

Emall jgyce foo@abe com
Visdl us on the wab al www obs com 89

From: Nancy Lam [mailto:nancy lam@fastechauto.com.sg

Sent: Tuesday, 3 April, 2018 2:24 PM
To: Joyce Foo <joyce.foo@gbe.com>
Subject: FW: Request for prs GBB3620G

Hi Sir

My client claiming your insured XD 28011.
Please kindly arrange PRS for GBB 3620G.
Date of accident 03.04.2018

In accordance to APPENDIX C Pre-action Protocol for Non-Injury Motor Accident Cases of PRACTICE DIRECTIONS
AMENDMENT NO. 1 OF 2016 paragraph 2.3, you are require to provide a list of at least 10 motor surveyors within
2 days of the notice.

Regards,

Nancy Lam

Fastech Auto Pre Lid
Tel: 6746 5405

Fax: 6745 8520

e s

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you
are not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of
this email is unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly
inform us by reply email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies
produced.

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the
intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is

a



unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply
email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.



Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From: Jloyce Foo <joyce foo@qgbe com>

Sent: Thursday, 5 April 2018 8:30 AM

To: Shu Pa (LEKAUTO)

Ce: Admin A; Bevan Lim (LEK Auto)

Subject: RE: Request for prs GBB3620G ***LKK REF.CC4/QBE18006112/Umb3
Attachments: XD2B01L pdf

Our Ref. VCD11344

Hi

Attached Ol repart for your attantion

From: Shu Pel (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com)

Sent: Wednesday, 4 April, 2018 6:05 PM

To: loyce Foo <joyce. foo@qgbe.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Bevan Lim (LKK Auto) <bevanlim@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Request for prs GBB3620G ***LKK REF:CC4/QBE18006112/Umb3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir/Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle GBB 3620G at M/s Fastech Auto Pte Ltd.



Enclosed for your perusal 15:
- TP GlA report

Please be informed that estimated cost of repair and preliminary advice |s not ready yet.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Bevan and he can be contacted at DID: 6749 4274,
Thank vou.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKk Auto Consultants Pe Lid

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkgytg com | fax: 6741-4108
Blle 51, Paya Ubl industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408533)

From: Admin-D (LKKAULD)

Sent: Tuesday, 3 April 2018 5:11 FM

To: 'loyce Foo' <joyce foo@qbe.com>

Cc: assignments <assignments@|kkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Request for prs GBB3620G

Dear Joyce,

Recelved with thanks.

st Regards,

Catherine Chong | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phute 67418434 | emall; gasignmentsélkloato com | fuw fugs-4m15
Rk 51, Pava Ubl Industrial Park, Ubt Avenue 1, soz2-25 | Sl408q34)

From: Joyce Foo [mailto:joyce foo@gbe com)

Sent: Tuesday, 3 April, 2018 4:59 PM

To: Catherine Chong [LKK Auto) <admin-di@|kkauto.com>

Cc: 'LKK Assignments’ <assignments (@ [kkauto.coms; Admin A <admin-a@ikkauto coms
Subject: RE: Request for prs GBB3620G

Our Ref. YCD11344
Hi Cathenne
Attached Insured’s repart for your attention.

Please do direct settlement.

hank Yoo & BesT Regargs



From: Catherine Chong (LKK Auto) [mailto:admin-d@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Tuezday, 3 April, 2018 3:48 PM

To: Joyce Foo <joyce foo@gbe com>

Cc: 'LKK Assignments’ <assignments@Ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto com>
Subject: RE: Reguest for prs GRB3620G

Dear Joyce,
Thank you for the assignment

PBest Regands

Catherine Chong | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phome 6741-Baga | el gasignmentsid[Ekavtoooom | fax 6256-47915

Bk 51. Pava Ubt Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, so2-25 | S{408951)

From: Joyce Foo [mallto:joyce foo@gbe com]
Sent: Tuesday, 3 April 2018 3:14 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com=>
Subject: FW: Request for prs GBB3620G

Policy No. VOOD0S55
Hi

Please arrange a TP survey on WP basis as Insured has yet to report
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From: Nancy Lam [mallto:nancy lam@fastechauto com sg]
Sent: Tuesday, 3 April, 2018 2:54 PM

To: Joyce Foo <joyce fooFiabe com>

Subject: AE: Reguest for prs GBB3620G

WITHDUT PREJUDICE

Prear Surs™Madam
Piease arrange LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to survey the car

Regards,

Nancy Lum

Fastech Auto Ple Lud
Iel: 6746 54405

Fax: 6745 8520

From: loyce Foo [mailto:jovee. foo@abe.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 3, 2018 2:50 PM

To: Nancy Lam <nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg>
Subject: RE: Request for prs GBB3620G

Qur Policy No. VOODO995

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear SirsrMadam
We reler 1o the above Lp!i"l'“'lll.".l matler

We intent to conduct a full survey of the damage o your client's velucle. We propose to use one of the motor
airvevors nuimed m the attached List

Appraisal Associates Pte Lud




Automobile Inspection Services

KM Auto Assessors Pre Lid

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Priority Services

Quantum Risk Management (S) Pre Lid

Plegse et us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appomiment ol any ol these moton

SUTYEYUS

Currently we are not able 1o comment on liability as our Insured his not repont the accident

From: Nancy Lam [mallto:nancy lam&fastechauto.com sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 3 April, 2018 2:24 PM
To: Joyce Foo <joyce.foo@gbe.com>
Subject: FW: Request for prs GBBI620G

Hi Sir

My client claiming your insured XD 2801L,
Please kindly orrange PRS for GBB 362006.
Date of accident 03.04.2018

In accordance to APPENDIX C Pre-action Protocol for Non-Injury Motor Accident Cases of PRACTICE DIRECTIONS
AMENDMENT NOD. 1 OF 2016 paragraph 2.3, you are require to provide a list of at least 10 motor surveyors within 2
days of the notice



Regards,

Naney Lam
Fastech Awoe Ple Lid
Tel: (K746 5405

Fax: 6745 8520

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. I you are
not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this
email is unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us
by reply email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this emall is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the
intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is
unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply email
or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this emal 1s confidential and may also be privileged. If you are
not the intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this
email is unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us
by reply email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the
Intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this emall is
unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in errar, please promptly Inform us by reply emall
or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard coples produced.



PARF/COE Rebate Enquiry Page 1 of |
- 'y

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type: Company

Owner ID: 5837E

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.: GBB3620G

Vehicle to be Exported: No

Intended De-registration Date: 03 Apr 2018

Vehicle Make: NISSAN

Vehicle Model: CABSTAR 3.0 5M/T ABS 2DR 2WD 3.4T
Primary Colour: Silver

Manufacturing Year: 2008

Engine No.: ZD30210698K
Chassis No.: JN1SC2F24Z0800739
Maximum Power Output:

Open Market Value: $30,050.00

Original Registration Date: 31 Dec 2008

First Registration Date: 31 Dec 2008

Transfer Count: 1

Actual ARF Paid: $1,503.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: No

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: -

PARF Rebate Amount: $0.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 30 Dec 2018

COE Category: C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Years): 10

QP Paid: $11,503.00

COE Rebate Amount: $850.00

Total Rebate Amount: $850.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 03 Apr 2018

OK

https://vrl.lta.gov.sg/la/vrl/action/enquireRebate By PublicBefore Dereglnput 7FUNCTION _ID=F030... 03-Apr-18



ERGO
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MAOTOR VEHICLES (IWIFD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPRIER 0L oy e 1050

MOTOR VIMICLES PARTY RISKS AND
nmﬁm ACT, 1087 (MALAYSIA)

MACIOR YEHICLES (THIRD- PARTY RISKS] AULES. 1948 [MALAYSIA)

TE OF INSURANCE
CERTIFICA

BERTIFICATE NO. DMCV175021725 17071377
ype of CI: Commercial Vehicle
over: Third Party, Fire & Theft ADDO598 ACIS INSURANCE AGENCY PTE LTD

GEB3620G
TRIPLE L AIRCON & ENGINEERING PTE LTD

ncement Date of Insurance: 311272017

LB 301212018

ses of Persons entitled to drive

15 artving on the Policyhiolder’s order or permission

e Purchase Owner; NA

driving is In accordance with the | or ather laws or to drive the Motor
itted and is mmmdn@%mw“dmﬂwm

'_mmu under the Road Traffic Act and its
A st th .mt,,hm“m# a registration under the Road Traffic

o's business
hhwmﬂhmﬁnﬁmhmhﬁﬂwsm
:mwar ecttesti
Lowing of any d!mdnmmcallymlmdvm
of the Mol Risks and
ysia nmubuhdpmn %mimn;}m

pte ‘lMlﬂh’thtﬂuthmpm {lilalaysiai

For and on behalf of
ERGO Insurance Pta. Lid.
(Approved Insurer)
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PARF/COE Rebate Enquiry

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle
Vehicle Owner Particulars

The information contained herein s correct as at 03 Apr 2018

Owmer 1D Type:
Owner (D:

Vehicle Details
Vehicle No.:

Vehicle to be Exparted:

Intended De-registration Date:

Vehiche Make:

Vehicke Model:

Primary Colour:
Manufacturing Year:
Engine No.:

Chassis No:

Maximum Power Output:
Open Market Value:

Original Registration Date:

First Registration Date:
Transfer Caunt:
Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Detalls

PARF Eliglhility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:

PARF Rebate Amount;

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date:
COE Category:

COE Period(Years):
QP Paid:

COE Rebate Amount:
Total Rebate Amount:

Company
5837

GBB3620G
Yes

03 Apr 2018
MISSAN

CABSTAR 3.0 5M/T ABS 2DR 2WD 34T

Silver

2008

ZD30210498K
IN1SC2F242080073%

$30,050.00
31 Dec 2008
31 Dec 2008
1

$1,503.00

Ma

$0.00

30 Dec 2018

C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
10

$11503.00

$850.00
$850.00

Page | of |

https://vrl.lta.gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/enquireRebate By PublicBeforeDeregInput ?FUNCTION _ID=F030... 03-Apr-18



Hsiao Tuna {LI{Kﬂuta!

From: Hsiao Tong [LKKALto)

Sent: Sunday, 28 October 2018 9:56 AM

To: ‘Joyce Foo’

Ce: Admin A

Subject: <Sesk Mandate> Your ref : VC011344 *Qur ref : CC4/QBE18006112/Umb3n2
[ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 2801L(OI) & GBB 3620G(TP) ON 03/04/2018]

Attachments; LKKInspection.pdf; LKKAdjustment1.pdf; LKK Survey Photos.pdf; LKK Resurvey

Photos.pdf; TP LOD_GBB3620G.pdf

Your ref ; VC011344
Our ref : CC4/QBE1B00&1 12/Umb3n2

Dear Sirs/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 2801L(OI) & GBB 3620G(TP) ON 03/04/2018
We refer to the above matter.

This is @ head-to-rear collision. Liakility is not in our insured driver's favour.
We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seak your gpproval to offer Third Party repairer " FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD" at $6,052.00{all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Claimed Amount | Revised Amount
|. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $19,122.08 $5.350.00
2. Loss of Use [7days x $120.00) $ 840.00 $ 700.00 [7doys x $100.00)
3. LTA/GIA search fee 3 2.00 - | 200
Total | § 19.944.08 $ 4,052.00

**Oédays recommendation for repair + |5Sunday = 7days.
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal,

For your approval please.

Hest Regnrds,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lud

Phone: 6742-31097 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(408013)



Hsiao Tun2 (LKKAuto)

From: Joyce Foo «joyce foo@qbe.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 31 October 2018 12:08 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) Admin A

Subject: FW: <Seek Mandate> Your ref ; VC011344 *Our ref : CC4/QBE18006112/Umb3nd
[ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 2801L(101) & GBB 3620G(TP) ON 03/04/2018]

Attachments: LKKInspection.pdf, LKKAdjustment1 pdf; LKK Survey Photos pdf; LKK Resurvey

Photos.pdf; TP LOD_GBE3620G.pdf

Dear Hslao Tong

Please proceed to offer as advised.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Sunday, 28 October 2018 9:56 AM

To: Joyce Foo <joyce.foo@qbe.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: <Seek Mandate> Your ref : VC011344 *Qur ref : CC4/QBE18006112/Umb3n2 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD
2801L(0!) & GBB 3620G(TP) ON 03/04/2018]

Your rel - VC011344
QOur ref : CC4/QBEIB00&] 12/Umb3n2

Dear Sirs/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 2801L(OI1) & GBE 3420G(TP) ON 03/04/2018
We refar to the above matlier.

This is a head-to-rear collision. Liobility is not in our insured driver’s favour,
We did clarity with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer * FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD" ot $4.052.00{all-in).
1



The summary is as follows: -

Claimed Amount | Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $ 19.122.08 $ 5.350.00
2. Loss of Use [7days x $120,00) $ B40.00 $ 700.00 (7days x $100.00)
3. LTAJGIA search fee $ 2.00 3 2.00
Total | $ 19.964.08 24,052.00

**0édoys recommendation for repair + 1Sunday = 7days,
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal,

For your approval please.

Hest Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants e Lid

Phone; 6742-3197 | email: chewht{®lkkaoto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Rlk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(408033)

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information In this email Is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the
intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is
unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply
email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard coples produced.



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto

From: Jason Fastech Auto <jason@fastechauto.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 7 November 2018 10:59 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc Admin A

Subject: RE: Your ref : GBB 3520G *Our ref | CC4/QBE18006112/Umb3n2 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING XD 2807L{OI) & GBB 3620G(TP) ON 03/04/2018]

Without Prejudice
Dear Hsiao Tong,
We are pleased to accept your offer of global sum 55,910.00{all-in).

Thank you.

Best Regards

lason Tang

Fastech Auto Pte Ltd

1 Kaki Bukit Ave b
#01-46/48/50 AutoBay
Singapore 417883

Tel: 67465405

Hp: 98218445
jason@fastechautlo.com.sg

Please note that it 15 a condimon of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice 1o any personal injury clam (it any) of the owner/
clmmant

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, November 7, 2018 9:37 AM

To: lason Fastech Auto (jason@fastechauto.com.sg) <jason@fastechauto.com.sg>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Your ref : GBB 3520G *Our ref : CC4/QBE1B006112/Umb3n2 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 2801L|01) & GBB
3620G(TP) ON 03/04/2018]

Your ref : GBB 3520G Without Prejudice
Qurret : CC4/QBEIBODST 1 2/Umb3n2

Dear Sirs/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 2801L(OI1) & GBB 3420G(TP) ON 03/04,/2018

we refer to the above matier.
We have our principal instruction to ofter at a global sum of $5,910.00{all-in),

Please confirm acceplance.



“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
fraom this negotiation of terms/settiement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affectfinfluence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement,”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email; chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: H741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, 202-25 | S{408933)



FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

I Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67465405 / 67465376  Fax No: 67458520
Tax Reg No: 2000062621

Date : 13.04.2018

QBE Insurance International Limited
| Raffles Quay

#29-10 South Tower

Singapore D4B5R3

Attn: Motor Claim Department

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE:  GBB3620G AND XD2801L ON 03.04.2018

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no:  GBB3620G  , which was involved in
the captioned accident with vour insured vehicle no:  XD280IL . The vehicle owner has requesied and authorzed

us to assist him in presenting his‘her claim against the party respansible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving. we are submitting these claims for
your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

1) Cost of Repair (inclusive of GST) $ 5350.00
2)  Loss Of Use (6days + Isun x $120) $ £40.00
3)  GIA Search Fee 5 2.00
b 6,192.00
We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:
a) Final Repair Invoice b} Vehicle Registration Log Card
¢) GIA Report/GIA Search Result d} 1/C & Driving Licence
¢) Insurance Certificate f) Letter of Authorisation, etc...

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from vou on the settlement of our customer’s claims
as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice 1o
any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank vou. i
Yours faithfully, K'
|

(S

Jason Tang (jason@ fastechaufo.com.sg)
For Fastech Auto Pte Ltd



! - o Consultants

£1 UBIAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBHINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (D65) 67414108

Our Ref: CC4/QBE18006112/Umb3

12 APRIL 2018

TEO ENG CHOON TRANSPORT CO PTELTD
22B SMITH STREET .-
SINGAPORE 058936 -

Dear SirfMadam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 28011 AND GBB 3620G ON 03/04/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for QBE Insurance (Singapore) Ple
Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto
Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
seftlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by
30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim.
However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this
claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

szm{

Case Handler
DID: 6749 4274
FAX: 6741 4108

Email: bevanlim@lkkauto.com

c.c. OBE Insurance (Singapore)Pte Lid
(Motor Claims Dept)
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of 4 Kak. Bukit Road 1 #01-05 Eunos ~Techaolink sS4 15938
owner of vehicleno, <E5 “£2 O/s  in consideration of M/s FASTECH AUTO

PTE LTD repairing my/our vehicle /£ & =4 2c &1 at my/our instruction and hereby
authorise M/s FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD to demand claim settle receive whatever

amount settled/payable by the Insurance Company and/or third party or to commence legal
proceedings, if necessary, under my name, for the cost of repairs, car rental and/or loss of use,
etc. and to their appointing solicitor to act for me/us in respect of the said accident/claim and
all claimed and/or settled shall belong to them absolutely.

I[/We further agree and undertake to indemnify them against the abovementioned claim cost
which may arisen therewith.

Signature of Owner :

Name of Owner
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DISCHARGE VOUCHE

Without Prejudice
Save As to Costs

Your Reference . GBB3820G

Qur Reference VC011344

I/We, Triple L Aircon & Engineering Pte Ltd do hereby acknowledge the sum of
Singapore Dollars: Five Thousand Nine Hundred Ten only (S$5.910.00) being full
discharge and satisfaction of all claims against QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
and their Insured, ‘Teo Eng Choon Transport Co Pte Ltd', over damage to my/our
vehicle GBB3620G from an accident involving GBB3620G and XD2801L at/along
AYE towards TUAS, which occurred on 03 April 2018 at about 11:00hrs.

Further, |/we hereby acknowledge and accept that the above said sum paid to me is
‘strictly on a without admission of liability basis' and |‘we hereby discharge and
release the said QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid and their Insured ‘Teo Eng
Choon Transport Co Pte Ltd', from all claims, demands or action of damages as a
result of the said accident.

Also, l/we hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnified the said QBE Insurance
(Singapore) Pte Ltd against all and any claims whatsoever made or to be made by
any person or persons on myfour behalf in respect of the said accident.

Dated this (day) ___ > 7 of (month) =" (year) 2018
i
et ElS
Signature Witness's Signature
Triple L Aicon g Epyinesn™ TANG JUN ZHONG
Claimant's Name |1 L Witnesg'g {56
ol3iIY 331E
FIN/NRIC No. FIN/NRIC No.
1 Kkt pukit Rosed | Kaki Bukit Avenue h.ﬂif'j_-_';jﬂ'f‘“
. AuioBuy, SmERpOIE TR
#01 —05 Euros Technolink Tel: 6746 5405 / 6743 2065 Fas: s
- Tmail: oneram s e~ IS8
S pont 4159350
Address Address
-"-'.*,T-_‘;;'-E*'. \ Please return to:
f'? 48 \% Ganeral Claims Departmant
lhi* Iz Js QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pie Lid
‘:h}“_ﬁ—':-f-.' ) 1 Raffles Quay
~ #29-10 South Tower
Singapore 048583
(By Fax 6534 5358)

Company stamp if applicable




TAX INVOICE

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158  Fax No: 67458520
Tax.Reg No: 2000062621

QBE Insurance International Limited

Tax Invoice : 20224

1 Raffles Quay Date: 13042018
#29-10 South Tower Vehicle No: GBB3I620G
Singapore 048583 Make/Model: NISSAN CABSTAR
Accident Diate: 03,04 2018
Attn: Motor Claim Department Claim No 04 18-20224
Reference
Palicy N
Amount
To proceed on lump sum repair 55 3.000.00
E&O.E Total : S$ 5.000.00
sl la 7% : 5% 350,00
Amount Due -~ 88 5,350.00

H
\l.
\ iy
for FASTECH AUTO RTE LTD
All Invoices are subjected to GST




Invoice Page 1 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
l"SUME Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours. Monday to Friday Sam to S5pm

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE CGST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Rel No: GR-18-049342
Date of Request 03/04/2018 Your Ral No: Online Purchase
Kim Chwee Auto Pte Lid

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48
AutoBay@Kakl Bukit

Singapore 417883

Dear SirMadam,

Enguiry Date 03/0472018

Enguiry By Tang Kok Wee, Allan

TP Vehicle No. XD2801L

Accidant Date 03/04/2018

Enqguiry Result

TP Vehicle No. Insirar Period of Insurance Insurer Tel. No
AD2801L (QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid 168/06/2017-15/06/2018 62246633
Thank You

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded 1o the centre by the mambers of the Genaral |nsurance
Association of Singapore and we 1ake no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any
loss or damage arising oul of ar in connection with the reports or their images

This is a computer generaled document and requires no signature

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp ... 03-Apr-18



Invoice

Our Ref No: GR-18-048342
Date of Request: 03/04/2018

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd
1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48
AutoBay@Kaki Bukit

TAX INVOICE

Your Ref No:

Page 2ol 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +55 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to Spm

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE GST Registration No: M400017735

Onling Purchasa

Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date 03/04/2018

Enquiry By Tang Kok Wee, Allan

TP Vehicle Na XD2B01L

Accidant Date 03/042018

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S%)

TP Insurer Enquiry 1.87
GST Amount 013
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00

Thank You

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:
[X] GIRO | ] Cash | | Cheque

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cim?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp ... 03-Apr-18



Hsiao Tnna !LKI{Autn!

From: Hsiao Tang (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 9 November 2018 12:54 PM

To: 'Joyce Foo

Ce: Admin A

Subject: RE: <Seek Mandate> Your ref : VC011344 *Our ref : CC4/QBE18006112/Umb3n2

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 2B01L(OI) 8 GBB 3620G(TP) ON 03/04/2018]

Dear Sirs/Madam,

We reter to the above matter.

Case has been setfled at o global sum of $5,910.00(all-in) with Third Party repairer.

We are pending for signed DV from third party and will proceed to close file once DV received.

Thank you.

Hest Regnrds,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handlor

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6742-3107 | email: chowht@ lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava 17hi Industrial Park, Ubs Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(ao8o31)

From: loyce Foo <joyce foo@gbe.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 31 October 2018 12:08 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: <Seek Mandate> Your ref : VC011344 *Qur ref : CC4/QBE18006112/Umb3n2 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING
XD 2801L(01) & GBB 3620G(TP) ON 03/04/2018]

Dear Hsiao Tong

Please proceed to offer as advised.

-5 sintant - & .
QEE Asla Farcliie - Sinqapors

WEE Insurance (Ssngapors | Pw Lig
k B aa7" 1184
Emed jgyce foof@gbe com

i L

r ihe web of wav ODe com-ag



From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht @lkkauto com>

Sent: Sunday, 28 October 2018 9:56 AM

To: loyce Foo <joyvce foofabe.coms=
Ce: Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto. com>

Subject: <Seek Mandate> Your ref : VC011344 *Our ref : CC4/QBE18006112/Umb3n2 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD

2801L(01) & GBB 3620G(TP) ON 03/04/2018]

Your ref : VC011344

Our ret : CC4/QBE18004] 12/Umb3n2

Crear SirsfModam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 2801L(0OI) & GBB 3620G(TP) ON 03/04/2018

We refer to the above matier,

This is @ head-to-rear collision. Liakility is not in our insured driver's favour

We did clarity with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware thal NCD [if any) would be affected.

We seek your opproval to offer Third Party repairer * FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD" of $6,052.00(all-in}.

The summary Is as follows: -

Claimed Amoaunt

Revised Amount

1. Cost of Repair [w/GST) % 1912208 $ 5,350.00
2. Loss of Use (7days x $120.00) § 840,00 $ 700.00 (7days x $100.00)
3 LTA/GIA search fee % 2.00 b 2.00

Total | $ 19.944.08 $6.052.00

“*Dédays recommendation for repair + 15unday = 7days

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.




Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Hundler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: Gra2-5197 | email: chewhté@ | kkautocom | fax: 6741-4108
Pk 51 Pava Ubi Industrind Pavk, T Averioe |, #02-25 | S{408933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the
intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is
unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply
email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Libl industrinl Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. Na: 188807188 GST Reg. No. 19-0807198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automoblie

QBE INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD Ret CC4/QBE18006112/Upb3q2
SEmeNEmaE™ o enoe ||
Coda: OQBE
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh, XD 2801L Veh. Inspected GBB 3620G
Policy No. B-V0ODDS95-MVA-RO0DS Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. VC011344 Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From  JOYCE Assign Date D3/D4/2018
2 Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model NISSAN CABSTAR (M) c.c 2853
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2008
Chassis No. JN1SC2F24Z0800739 Colour SILVER
Odometer 152231 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification NIL
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |195/80 R15 YOKOHAMA 4 mm
L/H Front Tyre |195/80 R15 YOKOHAMA 4 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |185R13(D) YOKOHAMA 5/5 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |165R13 (D) YOKOHAMA, 5/5 mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION. THE CHASSIS FRAME AFFECTED DUE
TO COLLISION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. General Information
Accident Date 03/04/2018 Inspection Date 03/04/2018
Survey held at FASTECH AUTO PTELTD
1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE &
#01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY
SINGAPORE 417883
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A'WITHOUT PREJUDICE” BASIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 6 Warking Days
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ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBB 3620G

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Uni Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park. Singapore 408933
TEL: 6258 3581 FAX: A258 4315
Reg No: 18960T168R GST Reg No. 19-8607108-R

Page No.1ol 2

Qty Description of Parts ‘Condition
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|TAILGATE BADLY DENTED 1,688 40 1,688 40
1| TAILGATE LOWER MEMBER BADLY DENTED 688 20 688.20
1|TAILGATE LOCK CATCH N/S BENT 145.00 145.00
1|TAILGATE LOCK LOWER "L" PANEL N/S BENT 166.00 166.00
1|0OROP SIDE GATE N/S TO REPAIR SEE 290100
LABOUR
1|DROP SIDE GATE LOWER MEMBER N/S TO REPAIR SEE BGO 20
LABOUR
1|"L* PANEL STOPPER N/S MISSING 3680 3680
2| TAILLAMPS @3250.00 CRACKED 500.00 §00.00
1|NISSAN CABSTAR STICKER NECESSARY 88.00 68.00
1|REAR TOW HOOK BRACKET TO REPAIR SEE 210.00
LABOUR
1|REAR SPONGE TYRE BRACKET & CHAIN JAMMED 389 20 31820
1|REAR LICENCE PLATE BRACKET BENT 89,30 89.30
2|REAR CHASSIS MEMBER TOP BRACKETS @%§85.00 N/S DENTED 130.00 B85.00
1|REAR CHASSIS MEMEER N/S TO REPAIR SEE 2.200.00
LABOUR
LESS 30% DISCOUNT -1.128.77
10.121.10 263613
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1| TAILGATE "TOKM/H" STICKER (SN} MECESSARY 20.00 10.00
1|TAILGATE "13 PAX" STICKER (SN) NECESSARY 20.00 10.00
1|SET TAILGATE CORPORATE STICKER (SN) MECESSARY B00.00D 20000
1| TAILGATE INNER ALUMINIUM PLATE (SN) BENT 600,00 380.00
1|SET DROP SIDE GATE CORPORATE STICKER N/S (SN) NOT NECESSARY 1,000.00 -
1|SET REAR REVERSE SENSOR (SN) SHORTED 300.00 200.00
1|REAR LICENCE PLATE (SN) BENT 2000 14.00
1|REAR FLOOR PANEL TORF ALUMINIUM PLATE (SN) BENT / WARPED 1,000.00 600.00
3,760.00 1.414.00

Report Ref No. CC4/QBE18006112/Upb3qg2




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199807188R GST Reg, No. 19-980T1868-R

TO CHECK WIRING 80.00 30.00
TO DISMENTLE/REPLACING REVERSE SENSOR, 80.00 5000
TO LIFT-UP CARGO DECK TO FACILITATE REPAIR 680,00 400.00|
CHASSIS,

TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING, 150.00 B0.00
LABOUR FOR PANEL 1,500.00 1,000.00|

BEATING,CUT WELD, STRAIGHTENED REPLACING
PARTS.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF DROP SIDE GATE
N/S,DROP SIDE GATE LOWER MEMBER N/S REAR TOW
HOOK BRACKET AND REAR CHASSIS MEMBER N/S.

TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING 1,600,00 700.00
3,990.00 2,260 00
GRAND TOTAL 17,871.10 6310.13
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Report Ref No. CCA/QBE18006112/Upb3q2

CHUA KANG SENG
Licensed Appraiser

DABCLAMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES - This Aapart ls made sobsly lne ths wes snd benefl of the Clisni namad on tha front page of this Report,




